TERMS OF USE OF ADVENTURE PARK

- 1. These terms (hereinafter the Terms) of use of the adventure park (hereinafter the Adventure Park) determine the rights, obligations and liability of the Adventure Park administrator Seikluspark OÜ (registry code 11227787) and the visitor of the Adventure Park (hereinafter the Customer) in connection with the use of adventure trails (hereinafter the Adventure Trail) in the Adventure Park by the Customer.
- 2. The Terms apply to all Customers who use the Adventure Trail.
- 3. Seikluspark OÜ has the right to prevent the use of the Adventure Trail by persons whose condition and/or abilities do not allow them to complete the Adventure Trail safely according to the judgment of Seikluspark OÜ.
- 4. The Customer is aware of the fact that the use of the Adventure Trail can damage the Customer's clothes and other personal items and is hazardous to the Customer's life and health, if the Customer does not carefully follow all instructions and safety and security rules provided by the staff of Seikluspark OÜ and the rules provided in the Terms (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Rules). The Adventure Trail is used at the Customer's risk (liability) and Seikluspark OÜ is not liable for possible damage (including damage to health and property) suffered by the Customer, if the damage is caused by non-observance of the Rules or Terms by the Customer and/or the Customer's carelessness while using the Adventure Trail.
- 5. The Customer is aware of the fact that the staff of Seikluspark OÜ only function as instructors when they are requested to complete the Adventure Trail together with the Customer, thus even in the said case the Adventure Trail is used at the Customer's risk (liability) and adults are responsible for the safety of minors who are with them in the Adventure Park during the use of the Adventure Trail.
- 6. The Customer is allowed to use the Adventure Trail only after receiving the instructions and safety equipment for the safe use of the Adventure Trail from the staff of Seikluspark OÜ. Before the use of the Adventure Trail, the Customer must be sure that the chosen Adventure Trail matches his/her physical abilities, state of health and skills.
- 7. Use of the Adventure Trail in a state of intoxication by narcotic drugs, psychotropic substances or alcohol, consumption of the said substances and smoking while using the Adventure Trail and making a fire in the area of the Adventure Park is forbidden.
- 8. Before using the Adventure Trail, the Customer shall pay for the use of the Adventure Trail according to the current price list of Seikluspark $O\dot{U}$.
- 9. While using the Adventure Trail, the Customer shall observe all Rules and Terms, additional instructions provided by the staff of Seikluspark OÜ and directions and signs at the Adventure Trail.
- 10. Use of the Adventure Trail without safety equipment attached to the safety cable is forbidden and hazardous to life and health!
- 11. It is forbidden to hand over the safety equipment to another person, and when leaving the Adventure Trail, the safety equipment must immediately be returned to Seikluspark OÜ. The Customer shall use the Adventure Trail and the safety equipment with care, without breaking them or damaging them in any other manner, and compensate Seikluspark OÜ for any damage caused to Seikluspark OÜ by damaging the Adventure Trail or the safety equipment as a result of the Customer's deliberate acts or carelessness.
- 12. Seikluspark OÜ has the right to immediately ask the Customer to leave the Adventure Trail, if the Customer breaches the Rules and/or Terms, ignores the orders of the staff of Seikluspark OÜ or if the use of the Adventure Trail is no longer safe according to the judgment of the staff of Seikluspark OÜ. If the Customer's state of health deteriorates or the weather conditions change in such a manner that the use of the Adventure Trail is no longer safe, the Customer must immediately leave the Adventure Trail.
- 13. Seikluspark OÜ is not liable for loss, damage or destruction of the Customer's clothes or other personal items.
- 14. The fee paid to Seikluspark OÜ for the use of the Adventure Trail is only returned to the Customer if the use of the Adventure Trail is not possible for reasons depending on Seikluspark OÜ. In cases mentioned in clause 12 of the Terms, the fee paid by the Customer is not returned.

Herewith	(name of the	e mother or	father of th	he minor)	nersonal
identifying number	*			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
that they have read and fully un	•				_
of the Adventure Park and the			•		
daughter/son	1		• •		
to use the			•	, ,	
		-			
Date					

Parent's signature